

Yukon Medical Granted Formal Approval to Sell ClearTip™ Swabs in the European Union

Millions of the injection-molded specimen collection devices are now available per month

DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA, USA, May 18, 2021 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Yukon Medical proudly announces that it has been granted formal approval to sell ClearTip[™] swabs (specimen collection devices) in the European Union. The announcement comes four months after the domestic listing of ClearTip swabs with the US FDA.

Yukon Medical's ClearTip swabs are manufactured from a medical-grade, biocompatible polymer molded in an ISO Class 8 medical cleanroom. The swabs have been designed to optimize the collection of upper respiratory samples while allowing the sample to be fully recovered without being absorbed into the swab. Over the past five months, the company has significantly increased manufacturing capacity for the swabs and can now supply millions of swabs per month.

The company previously announced it was awarded funding from the National Institutes of Health (NIH),

Innovative injection-molded ClearTip™ swabs from Yukon Medical

Rapid Acceleration of Diagnostics (RADxSM) initiative to expedite the launch of the company's ClearTip swabs. The RADx initiative seeks to significantly increase the number, type, and availability of tests by millions per week. The technologies supported by the program are expected to make a significant contribution to expanding the nation's testing capacity. This project has been funded in part by the NIH Rapid Acceleration of Diagnostics (RADxSM) initiative with federal funds from the National Institute of Biomedical Imaging and Bioengineering, National Institutes of Health, Department of Health and Human Services, under Contract No. 75N92021C00002.

Todd Korogi Yukon Medical, LLC +1 919-595-8250 This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/541173438

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2021 IPD Group, Inc. All Right Reserved.